DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-946231

\$40.00

Pgs=2

05/18/2020 01:50 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-27-701-014

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20003062-ES When Recorded Return To:

The Ronald Ott Revocable Trust dated July

25, 2016

1522 W High Pointe Court

Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: The Ronald Ott Revocable Trust dated July 25, 2016 1522 W High Pointe Court Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ronald L. Ott, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ronald Ott Trustee of the Ronald Ott Revocable Trust dated July 25, 2016 as to an undivided 79% interest and Linda Kay Ott, Trustee of the The Linda Kay Ott Revocable Trust dated July 25, 2016, as to an undivided 21% Interest

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4D-1C as set forth on that certain Parcel Map LDA #99-006 for Raymond M. Smith Trust, a Division of Revised Parcel 4D-1 per Record of Survey Supporting a Boundary Line Adjustment recorded as Document No. 458377, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 28, 1999, as Document No. 473281.

APN: 1420-27-701-014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20003062-ES Dated this _______ day of____ _, 2020. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY 2020 by LIZ SVENNINGSEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 34-5087-12 - Expires June 4, 2022

DECLARAT	ION OF VAI	UF FORM					
1. Assesso	or Parcel Num					\wedge	
	<u>'-701-014</u>					()	
b)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
	Property:			L L	RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
· —	ant Land	· ·	gl. Fam. Reside		ment/instrumer	nt No.:	
· —		d) 🗆 2-4					
	Bldg. cultural		omm'l/Ind'i obile Home	Book		Page	
	er:	•	Dulle Home	l l	of Recording:		
	۶۱			Notes	_{s:} <u>5/18/20 \</u>	/erified Trusts~A.B.	
	Value/Sale P	-	•				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)						\	
	c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:					\$	
d. Real	Property Fran	ister Tax Due			\$0.00		
4. IF EXEM	IPTION CLA	MED:		1			
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exen	nption, per NI	RS 375.090, S	ection: 7			
		•	to a trust with	- N	tion		
•		•	Transferred:	76	~ /		
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	the information documentation the disallowantly of 10% on the light of	tion provided on if called up ance of any c of the tax due and several	is correct to oon to substant claimed exemp plus interest a	the best of the	their information mation provide determination	to NRS 375.060 and NRS on and belief, and can be defered herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may to NRS 375.030, the Buyer.	
Signature: _	1000	ald Lil	}}-		Capacity: _	Grantor	
Signature _		\		\	Capacity: _	Grantee	
SELLED (CD	ANTOR) INFO	DMATION		RIIVED (G	RANTEE) INFO	OPMATION	
	REQUIRED)	JAMA HOR		DO I EIX (O	(REQUIRED)		
				//	Ronald L. O	tt, TTEE the Ronald L. Ott	
Print Name:	Ronald L. Ot	t		_ Print Name	: Linda Kay O		
Address:	1522 W High Pointe Court			_ Address:	1522 W High Pointe Court		
City:	Minden			_ City:	Minden		
State:	NV	Zip: 894	123	_ State:	NV	Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/I	PERSON REC	QUESTING R	ECORDING (R	equired if no	ot seller or buy	<u>ver)</u>	
Print Name:	Firet Canto	nnial Title Co	mpany of Nev	ada Esc#•	20003062-E	۹	
Address:		ELn., Suite 10	<u></u> -	<u>uuu</u> L30. 17.	20003002-E	<u> </u>	
City	Carson Cit		State: NV	7in	: 89703		
J.1.5		7					